At the meeting of the Board of Trustees of Laramie County Community College on Wednesday, 

June 18, 2014 the following resolution was proposed and approved by the Board: 

Resolved: 

WHEREAS during the 62
nd

Wyoming Legislature, House Bill 0001, section 339, enrolled act 

No. 41, was approved, which appropriated seven million five hundred thousand dollars 

($7,500,000.00) from the general fund to the Wyoming state treasurer’s office for deposit in 

equal amounts in the endowments created under W.S. 21 – 16 -1103(a) for Casper College, 

Laramie County Community College, Northern Wyoming Community College, Northwest